## List of Contracts under FCC Rule 73.3526(e)(5)

A list of contracts required under FCC Rule 73.3526(e)(5) was included as part of the station's last complete set of ownership reports filed with the Commission.

Additions to that contract list are as follows (current as of October 27, 2016):

- 1. Affiliation Agreement Binding Term Sheet effective November 1, 2015 between ION Media Networks, Inc. and LIN Television Corporation dba Media General, expiration November 2017.
- 2. Affiliation Agreement between Escape Media, LLC and LIN Television Corporation, expiration October 2020.
- 3. Affiliation Agreement between Grit Media, LLC and LIN Television Corporation, expiration October 2020.
- 4. Affiliation Agreement between LAFF Media, LLC and LIN Television Corporation, expiration October 2020.
- 5. Network Affiliation Agreement between Justice Network LLC and LIN Television Corporation, expiration two years after Launch Date.
- 6. Affiliation Agreement between CPE US Networks III Inc. (getTV Network), LIN Television Corporation, and KTKA Television, LLC, expiration February 2018.
- 7. Affiliation Agreement between American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. and Media General, Inc. for WJHL-TV D2, expiration August 2021.
- 8. Extension and Amendment of NBC Affiliation Agreement with LIN Television Corporation, expiration December 2017.
- 9. Station Affiliation Binding Term Sheet for Decades Network for KOIN DT3 between Decades LLC and LIN Television Corporation, expiration September 2019.
- Extension of Network Affiliation Agreement between various wholly-owned Media General entities and Master Distribution Service, Inc. (MyNet) through the 2016/2017 broadcast season for KBVO, WXSP-CD, WCTX, WNDY, WBTW DT2, WSAV-TV DT3, WTTA, KELO-TV DT2 and KRON-TV and through the 2017/18 broadcast season for KIMT DT2 and WTHI DT2.